| 03-1  |  |
|---|--|
| Form <b>PTO-1595 REC(</b><br>(Rev. 10/02)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Official   |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyo. 6/30/2005)  |  |
|   | 692072 , v v   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):<br>Lopa Mishra 3_12_64   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)<br>Name: Department of Veterans Affairs  |
| ,   | Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No   | (PSG IV)   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |
| Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of Name   | Street Address: 810 Vermont Avenue, NW   |
| Other_Confirmatory License VA 97-016  |  |
|   | City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20420  |
| 07 APR 97<br>Execution Date:  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No  |
| Additional numbers att  | tached?  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   |  |
|   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: Department of Veterans Affairs   |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: Department of Veterans Affairs Office of the General Counsel   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: Department of Veterans Affairs<br>Office of the General Counsel<br>Internal Address:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:Department of Veterans Affairs<br>Office of the General Counsel<br>Internal Address:<br>(PSG IV)<br>Street Address:810 Vermont Avenue, NW<br>City: WashingtonState:DCZip:20420  | <ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0.00</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul> |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:Department of Veterans Affairs<br>Office of the General Counsel<br>Internal Address:Office of the General Counsel<br>(PSG IV)<br><br>Street Address:810 Vermont Avenue, NW<br><br>City: WashingtonState:DCZip:20420<br>DO NOT USE                   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:Department of Veterans Affairs<br>Office of the General Counsel<br>Internal Address:<br>(PSG IV)<br>Street Address:810 Vermont Avenue, NW<br>City: WashingtonState:DCZip:20420  | <ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: </li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0.00</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>  |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:Department of Veterans Affairs<br>Internal Address:Office of the General Counsel<br>(PSG IV)<br>Street Address:810 Vermont Avenue, NW<br><br>Street Address:810 Vermont Avenue, NW<br><br>City:State:DCZip:20420<br><br>DO NOT USE<br>9. Signature. | <ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0.00</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul> |
| concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Department of Veterans Affairs   Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel   (PSG IV) (PSG IV)   Street Address: 810 Vermont Avenue, NW   City: Washington   State: DC   Jonor USE   9. Signature.  | <ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0.00</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul> |

Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0698

## <u>LICENSE</u>

WHEREAS I, LOPA MISHRA, M.D. of the Veterans Affairs Medical Center, 40 Irving Street, Washington, D.C. 20422, have invented "Genes, *elf*, *praja*-1, 145,*pk*, 106 Isolated from Developing Liver."

WHEREAS, the nature of the services and contribution by the Department of Veterans Affairs are such to justify and lawfully entitle the Government of the United States to have the hereinafter recited rights and license;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby grant and convey unto the Government a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license in said invention, to make, to have made, to use, to sell, or otherwise dispose of, any and all manufactures, machines, processes, and compositions of matter embodying said invention, with power to grant a license for all governmental purposes, said license to extend throughout the world and to be effective for the full term for which any patent, domestic or foreign, or any reissue or extension thereof, is or may be granted on the invention or any part thereof.

Lopa Mishra, M.D., Inventor D., this Subscribed and swarn to before me by Lopa Mishr lin in the County and State of Not Р ublic My Commission expires:

MARGIE B. SIRMONS Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires December 14, 2000

**RECORDED: 03/12/2004**